

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23022

Date sent

13/06/22

Subject

Gender Dysphoria 2016-21 & Oestrogen prescribed 2021

Details of enquiry

1. The number of people prescribed oestrogen as part of a gender dysphoria treatment in 2021? (Adults GIC)
2. The total number of people treated for gender dysphoria treatment between 2016 and 2021 broken down by year? (Adults GIC)

Response sent

1. The number of people prescribed oestrogen as part of a gender dysphoria treatment in 2021? (Adults GIC)
For 2021 our records show that 913 GIC patients were on Oestrogen Treatment
2. The total number of people treated for gender dysphoria treatment between 2016 and 2021 broken down by year? (Adults GIC)

Individual GIC Patients seen per year 2018-19 to 2021-22	
Year	Number of Individual Patients
2018-19	4279
2019-20	4224
2020-21	3360
2021-22	4157

Please note, we do not hold data prior to 1 April 2017, which was when the service transferred from the West London NHS Mental Health Trust to the Tavistock & Portman NHS Foundation Trust.